02-25-2002 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101990661 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Pedestal Networks Incorporated Timothy L. Kelliher 2-13-07 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? La Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: **□** Merger Assignment 3045 Park Blvd Street Address: ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other__ City: Palo Alto State: CA Execution Date: February 11, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/11/02 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10,074832 Additional numbers attached? The Yes In No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Name: Elliot Furman Enclosed Internal Address: Skymoon Ventures Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 3045 Park Blvd. Street Address: City:_Palo Alto (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Total fumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mai\documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Elliot Furman, Reg. No. 48,848

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Timothy L. Kelliher, hereinafter called "Assignor", have made the invention entitled Method and System for Oversubscribing a DSL Modem,

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _______.

Application Number _______.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on the same date of this

Assignment;

WHEREAS, <u>Pedestal Networks Incorporated</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>3045 Park Blvd</u>, <u>Palo Alto</u>, <u>CA 94306</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that

PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0634 the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATED: 2002.02-1/		7.8)	and
		1	Timothy L. Kelliher
STATE OF)) ss.		attached
COUNTY OF)	See	attached
I,			
		_	Notary Public
(SEAL)			
My Commission Expires:			

State of California ZYPO 12 COLONO COLONO CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTOR DE COLONO CONTRACTOR DE C personally appeared 11 motV Xpersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are TAMI BRICKMAN subscribed to the within instrument and Commission #1289573 acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed Notary Public - California Santa Clara County same in his/her/their authorized My Comm. Expires Join 6, 2005 capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ♠ my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: 1,001/14 ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: _ Signer Is Representing:

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 02/13/2002

IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL

Prod No 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 012589 FRAME: 0636